APPENDIX 41

ATTACHMENT 9
Schedule of Fees and Charges
s lud
— . GST|8 2 | Fee Excluding Gross Fee
Description Basis of Charge : € GST .
P 9 YI/N |a & GST Including GST
<
Recreation Services
m ﬁ i ﬁ
N . : NIA . :
50%-discount-of- 50%-discount-of-
¥ preseribed-fee-after GST preseribed-fee-after GST
- F : F
¥ . : ftor GS 10% . : ftor GS
100%-discount-of- 100%-discount-of-
N preseribed-fee N/A preseribed-fee
- F : F
¥ . : ftor GS 10% . : ftor GS
- :
N ) : NAA ) ;
v ﬁ i ﬁ
N . : NIA .
- -
N ) : NAA ) ;
v ﬁ i ﬁ
N . : NIA . ;
General Administration - Discounted Hire Fees
Playgroups: groups that are run on a
voluntary basis by parents and
Playgroups and Toy Libraries (50hrs/wk, up to 8 hrs/day) caregivers Wh'(.:h pr_ov@e arange 9f 100% discount of 100% discount of
activities. Toy libraries: groups which N rescribed fee N/A rescribed fee
operate libraries from which toys, P P
puzzles and/or other games are loaned
out to members.
Groups that provide child care services . .
. . . . o 50% discount of 50% discount of
0,
Community Child Care Provider zr(i‘isigr?:lrsated by paid, qualified Y prescribed fee after GST 10% prescribed fee after GST
. . . . Commercial business charging for child 0% discount of o 0% discount of
Community Child Care Providers  (Commercial) care services Y prescribed fee after GST 10% prescribed fee after GST
Community Service and Charitable Groups. Grogps that operatg to raise funds for 100% discount of 100% discount of
charity and/or provide volunteer-based N . N/A .
(max. 10 hours per week) . . . prescribed fee prescribed fee
community services to the community
Groups that provide training or services
Life-Saving and/or Life-Preserving Service Groups of a life-saving and/or life-preserving N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
(20 hrs/wk) nature and are operated by volunteers prescribed fee prescribed fee
or paid, qualified professionals.
Junior Recreational or Sporting Groups:
Winter season=1 Apr-30 Sept, Summer season=1 Oct-31 Mar (In o A T
Season - 10 hrs/wk < 100 members, 35 hrs/wk 100 - 300 members, 65 |Groups that provide recreational, 1O?eﬁ§:zzzufr::f 10?(3@5222?{&“
hrs/wk 300 - 500 members, 90 hrs/wk 500+ members. sporting activities for those people aged N P N/A P
. . . 50% (members of 50% (members of
Out of Season (subject to availability - preference given to In Season under 18yrs. ACSRA) ACSRA)
groups) - 3 hrs/wk < 100 members, 8 hrs/wk 100 - 300 members, 16
hrs/wk 300 - 500 members, 22 hrs/wk 500+ members.)
Groups that provide recreational and/or o i A T
Adult Recreation and Sporting Groups sporting activities for those people 18yrs Y SO.A) discount of 10% SO.A) sl
and over but under 55yrs of age. prescribed fee after GST prescribed fee after GST
Senior Citizens Recreational or Sporting Groups (Including Seniors' Groups that provide recreational,
Interests Groups) sporting activities and/or targeted N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
(20 hrs/wk < 50 members, 50 hrs/wk 50 - 100 members, 80 hrs/wk 100+ [services exclusively for people aged prescribed fee prescribed fee
members) 55yrs and over.
Educational Institution Groups
(Parks and reserves e.g. playing fields, sports courts etc. 8 A class, team or group of students from N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
hrs/wk/institution. Buildings e.g. halls, clubrooms etc. 24 any educational institution. prescribed fee prescribed fee
hrs/year/institution)
Groups that provide apolitical support
. o i o
Residents' or Ratepayers' Groups (10 hrs/wk) and advocacy for local residents and/or N 100% d!scount of N/A 100% d!scount of
ratepayers and are operated by prescribed fee prescribed fee
volunteers.
Groups that are registered with the
. Neighbourhood Watch program 100% discount of 100% discount of
Neighbourhood Watch Groups (10 hrs/wk) coordinated by the Western Australian N prescribed fee N/A prescribed fee
Police.
Any qualified Justice of the Peace o g i
Justices of the Peace (10 hrs/wk) performing duties relating to his/her N 100% d!scount of N/A 100% d!scount el
position prescribed fee prescribed fee
- - — —
Other Not for Profit Community Groups All other groups defined as not-for-profit N 50% dlgcount of N/A 50% dl_scount of
community groups prescribed fee prescribed fee
8 ) N preseribedfee N/A preseribedfee
professionals N preseribed-fee N preseribed-fee
Community-Child-Care-Providers . N . NA .
care-services preseribedfee preseribedfee
9 ) 5 9 N preseribed-fee N preseribed-fee
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9 ) 5 9 N preseribed-fee N preseribed-fee
) ' fundsforcharity N preseribed-fee N/A preseribed-fee
years-and-over N preseribed-fee N preseribed-fee
9 N preseribed-fee N/A preseribed-fee
sehools N preseribed-fee- N preseribed-fee-
General Administration - Discounted Bond Fees - Regular Users
Playgroups: groups that are run on a
voluntary basis by parents and
Playgroups and Toy Libraries (50hrs/wk, up to 8 hrs/day) caregivers Wh'(.:h pr_ov@e arange 9f 100% discount of 100% discount of
activities. Toy libraries: groups which N rescribed fee N/A rescribed fee
operate libraries from which toys, P P
puzzles and/or other games are loaned
out to members.
Groups that provide child care services o I
Community Child Care Provider and are operated by paid, qualified Y 10.0/0 discount of 10% U0 dl.scount &
professionals. prescribed fee after GST prescribed fee
- - - - —— T
Community Child Care Providers (Commercial) Commerglal business charging for child v 0-/0 discount of 10% 100% d!scount of
care services prescribed fee after GST prescribed fee
Community Service and Charitable Groups. Grogps that operatg to raise funds for 100% discount of 100% discount of
charity and/or provide volunteer-based N . N/A .
(max. 10 hours per week) . . . prescribed fee prescribed fee
community services to the community
Groups that provide training or services
Life-Saving and/or Life-Preserving Service Groups of a life-saving and/or life-preserving N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
(20 hrs/wk) nature and are operated by volunteers prescribed fee prescribed fee
or paid, qualified professionals.
Junior Recreational or Sporting Groups:
Winter season=1 Apr-30 Sept, Summer season=1 Oct-31 Mar (In
Season - 10 hrs/wk < 100 members, 35 hrs/wk 100 - 300 members, 65 [Groups that provide recreational, o .
hrs/wk 300 - 500 members, 90 hrs/wk 500+ members. sporting activities for those people aged N 10(r)e/§cdrlizcecc)jufr:e0f N/A 10(r)e/;cdrlizcecc)jufr:e0f
Out of Season (subject to availability - preference given to In Season under 18yrs. P P
groups) - 3 hrs/wk < 100 members, 8 hrs/wk 100 - 300 members, 16
hrs/wk 300 - 500 members, 22 hrs/wk 500+ members.)
Groups that provide recreational and/or o i I
Adult Recreation and Sporting Groups sporting activities for those people 18yrs Y 109/0 discount of 10% 100% d|.scount 2
and over but under 55yrs of age prescribed fee after GST prescribed fee
Senior Citizens Recreational or Sporting Groups (Including Seniors' Groups that provide recreational,
Interests Groups) sporting activities and/or targeted N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
(20 hrs/wk < 50 members, 50 hrs/wk 50 - 100 members, 80 hrs/wk 100+ [services exclusively for people aged prescribed fee prescribed fee
members) 55yrs and over.
Educational Institution Groups
(Parks and reserves e.g. playing fields, sports courts etc. 8 A class, team or group of students from N 100% discount of N/A 100% discount of
hrs/wk/institution. Buildings e.g. halls, clubrooms etc. 24 any educational institution. prescribed fee prescribed fee
hrs/year/institution)
Groups that provide apolitical support
. o i o i
Residents’ or Ratepayers' Groups (10 hrs/wk) and advocacy for local residents and/or N 100% d!scount of N/A 100% d!scount of
ratepayers and are operated by prescribed fee prescribed fee
volunteers.
Groups that are registered with the
. Neighbourhood Watch program 100% discount of 100% discount of
Neighbourhood Watch Groups (10 hrs/wk) coordinated by the Western Australian N prescribed fee N/A prescribed fee
Police.
Any qualified Justice of the Peace o i A aH
Justices of the Peace (10 hrs/wk) performing duties relating to his/her N 100% d!SCOUf‘It of N/A 100% dl_scount et
position prescribed fee prescribed fee
- —— — TN
Other Not for Profit Community Groups All other groups defined as not-for-profit N 100% d!scount of N/A 100% d!scount of
community groups prescribed fee prescribed fee
ActiveParks-& Reserves
September)
Community-Groups-{training-&-game-use)
&-1-gameperweek
- -
S ’ ' ' Perteam-perseasen ¥ $42.98 $472.75 #REFL
-
5 ' ' ' ’ ' Perteam-perseasen ¥ $33.57 $369.29 #REFL
. P M%z_ua}m'ng_sm j j
Community-Groups-{training-use-only)
perweek—60%-of base
Greund-Use High-Maintenanee
Soeceer ' ’ ' ¥ ) ) )
Ground-UseLow-Maintenance
. Maximum-of 1-gameper
Community-Groups-{game-use-only)
week-40%-of base
- -
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¥ $17.19 $189.09 #REF!
Ground-Use Low-Maintenance
Perteamper-seasen ¥ $13.51 $148.59 #REF!
Pre-season-Training .
sessionsperweek
- -
S ’ ’ ’ Perteam-/perweek . . !
¥ $6-99 $10.94 #REF!
Ground-UseLow-Maintenance
B Perteamfperweek ¥ $0-78 $8.57 #REF!
Active Parks & Reserves
Regular Season Hire Fees (Summer: October - March, Winter: April -
September)
Community Groups (training & game use)
Is:m sports - Ground Use - Max 5 hours per team per week for general Per team per season v $382.74 $38.27 $421.01
Team sports - Ground use - above weekly allocation Per hour Y $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
Non team sports - Triathlon, athletics, archery Per hour Y $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
Community Groups (training or game use only)
Team sports - Ground Use - Max 2.5 hours per team per week for Per team per season v $191.88 $19.18 $211.06
ground use
Team sports - Ground use above weekly allocation Per hour $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
Non team sports - Triathlon, athletics, archery Per hour $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
Pre-season Training
Team sports - Ground Use - Max 2 hours per team per week Per team / per week Y $8.87 $0.89 $9.76
Team sports - Ground use - above weekly allocation Per hour $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
Non team sports - Triathlon, athletics, archery Per hour Y $14.18 $1.42 $15.60
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